Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dental Disposables International, Inc.		103/30/2006	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinnacle Products, Inc.
Street Address:	21401 Hemlock Avenue
City:	Lakeville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55044-8488
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2954502	ALLRAP
Registration Number:	2578162	COMPLETE CURING LIGHT SLEEVE
Registration Number:	2467657	GOOGLES
Registration Number:	2257103	ON TARGET
Registration Number:	2246090	VAC-N-TRAC
Registration Number:	2019363	SNAP-N-TRAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900069333

Fax Number: (414)978-8675

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414 277 5675 Phone: Email: msl@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0838

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine
Signature:	/MartaLevine/
Date:	02/14/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=TMAssignmentDentalDisposablesPinnacleProducts#page1.tif source=TMAssignmentDentalDisposablesPinnacleProducts#page2.tif source=TMAssignmentDentalDisposablesPinnacleProducts#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0839

Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made effective as of this 1st day of April, 2006, by and between Dental Disposables International, Inc., a New Jersey corporation located at 15 S. Main Street, Marlboro, New Jersey ("Assignor"), and Pinnacle Products, Inc. a Wisconsin corporation located at 21401 Hemlock Avenue, Lakeville, Minnesota ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and registrations listed in the attached Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations;

Whereas, Assignee wishes to acquire said trademarks and registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations; and

Whereas, this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made pursuant to the Purchase and Sale Agreement by and among Pinnacle Products, Inc., Dental Disposables International, Inc., Jack I. Graham and Jay C. Steinberg dated as of April 1, 2006 (the "Purchase Agreement").

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations, and Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said trademarks.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights assigned hereunder. Assignor agrees to assist Assignee at Assignee's expense with all proceedings involving the trademarks and the registrations assigned hereunder, including but not limited to infringement suits, cancellation proceedings, and priority contests.

The terms and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on Assignor and its legal representatives and any legal entity controlling Assignor.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date written below.

DENTAL DISPOSABLES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Print Name:

Print Title:

OBMKE'5842598.4

STATE OF Massachus	ett)	
Workstur Coun	ΓΥ)	
Personally came before	ore me this 30th day of March	, 2006, the above named individual, to
me known to be the person w	ho executed the foregoing instrument an	d acknowledged the same.
	Dung V7	
	Notary Public, State of N	Massachusetts Deora T. Hirdman
(SEAL)	My commission expires	11-14-07

QBMKE\5842598.4

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0841

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Country	Mark	Reg No.	Reg Date	Owner
U.S.	ALLRAP	2,954,502	05/24/2005	Dental Disposables International, Inc.
U.S.	COMPLETE CURING LIGHT SLEEVE	2,578,162	06/11/2002	Dental Disposables International, Inc.
U.S.	GOOGLES	2,467,657	07/10/2001	Dental Disposables International, Inc.
U.S.	ON TARGET	2,257,103	06/29/1999	Dental Disposables International, Inc.
U.S.	VAC-N-TRAC	2,246,090	05/18/1999	Dental Disposables International, Inc.
U.S.	SNAP-N-TRAP	2,019,363	11/26/1996	Dental Disposables International, Inc.

QBMKE\5842598.4

RECORDED: 02/14/2007

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0842